The City of D’Iberville provides this list of Registered Engineers/Surveyors for the purpose of public convenience only. We
make no guarantees as to the competence of these individuals or do we make any representations or recommendations.

Compton Engineering Inc

Paul D Pitts Jr - PLS, CFM

156 Nixon St

Biloxi, MS 39530

Office: 228.432.2133

Email: paul@comptonengineering.com
Mickey Lagasse, CFM

3036 Longfellow Dr

Bay St Louis, MS 39520

Office: 228.467.2770

Email: mickey@comptonengineering.com

Coastal Engineer - TX, LA, MS, & AL
Stuart ‘Stu’ Williamson - PE, CFM

PO Box 3145

Bay St Louis, MS 39520

Office: 228.243.4066

Email: compass3@bellsouth.net

Benjamin ‘Mark’ Walley, PLS
354 Lorraine Ave

Pass Christian, MS 39571

Cell: 228.669.0022

Email: fishsurveyl@bellsouth.net

Rumsey Consulting Engineering Inc
Lawrence C Rumsey - Civil Engineer, PLS
910 Howard Ave

Biloxi, MS 39530

Office: 228.432.9344

Email: rcei@rumseyengineering.com

Phillip N Batten - PE, Consulting/Structural
Engineer

3894 Government St

Ocean Springs, MS 39564

Office: 228.875.1220

Cell: 228.424.6600

Email: phillipbatten@cableone.net

J.R.L.Inc

Josh R Ladner, PLS

109 Cornerstone Rd
Hattiesburg, MS 39402
Office: 601.543.4015
Email: jladner418@aol.com

Gary A Durbin, PLS
2081 Trailwood Dr
Biloxi, MS 39532

Office: 228.388.0180
Cell: 228.365.3632
Email: teelokgd@aol.com

Donald “Don” Ried & Associates, PLS
608 Sunset Dr

Bay St Louis, MS 39520

Office: 228.205.4007

Cell: 228.324.9325

Email: riedassoc@aol.com

Barnes PLS

Fred ‘Chris’ Barnes

151 Porter Ave

Biloxi, MS 39530

Office: 228.435.5590
Email: chris@barnespls.net

Crosby Surveying

Clifford A Crosby, PLS

716 Live Oak Dr

Biloxi, MS 39532

Cell: 228.234.1649

Email: cliffordcrosby@cableone.net

Moran Machado Engineering
Paul ‘“Tony’ Liles or Greg Thompson
1641 Popps Ferry Rd Ste A4

Biloxi, MS 39532

Office: 228.388.1950

Email: tliles@mpeng.us or gthompson@mpeng.us

Poe Engineering

Kevin Poe - President, Structural Engineer
PO Box 316

Walnut, MS 38683

Office: 662.223.9732

Cell: 901.262.2548

Email: kevin@poe-engineering.com

Thomas M ‘Mike’ Vickery - PE, PLS
Land Surveyor & Civil Engineer

144 Pittman Rd

Ocean Springs, MS 39564

Office: 228.875.2692

Voice Mail/Text Msg: 228.220.0889
Cell: 228.282.2692

Email: 8752692@gmail.com

Menhennett Surveying

Eric Menhennett, PLS

1796 Pass Rd

Biloxi, MS 39531

Office: 228.436.9701

Cell: 228.324.2489

Email: fishnsurvey@aol.com

LP Stenum & Associates

Gene Paul Stenum

8593 Oaklawn Rd

Biloxi, MS 39532

Office: 228.392.5552

Email: stenumsurvey@bellsouth.net

Land Surveying Inc

JN Perrett, PLS

203 48t St

Gulfport, MS 39507

Office: 228.864.9985

Email: perrettj@cableone.net

Seymour Engineering LLC

Mark E Seymour Sr, or James C Booth Jr
925 Tommy Munro Dr Ste G

Biloxi, MS 39532

Office: 228.385.2350

Email: mark@seymoureng.com

Terry A Jones, PLS

60 Twin Lakes Rd

Wiggins, MS 39577

Cell: 228.424.5713

Email: jonessurveying@live.com

Sanford Land Surveys

Kristi L Sanford, PLS

PO Box 1719

Escatawpa, MS 39552

Office: 228.475.4787

Email: claramsnaford@aol.com

Terry Moran - PE, RLS & Associates, PA
PO Box 4075

Biloxi, MS 39535

Office: 228.388.1950

Email: msubulldog3@msn.com

David A Tant P.S.
Professional Surveyors

11 Golden Cir

Hattiesburg, MS 39401
Office: 601.584.1050
Email: dtant@bellsouth.net

Sidney Fournet & Associates
Sidney F Fournet Jr, PSL

94171 Bayou Dr
Diamondhead, MS 39525
Office: 228.255.5867

Email: fournets@bellsouth.net

Duke Levy & Associates, PLS
1711 Waveland Ave

Waveland, MS 39576

Office: 228.467.5212

Cell: 228.343.9691

Email: dukelevyassoc@aol.com

Patrick Martino PLS Inc

13061 Hwy 67 Ste A

Biloxi, MS 39532

Office: 228.396.2283

Cell: 228.518.0722

Email: patrickmartino@bellsouth.net

NBS Surveying LLC

Nathan Smith

516 Peach St

Ocean Springs, MS 39564

Office: 228.818.4763

Email: NBSsurveyingLLC@bellsouth.net

Bobby Grissett, Structural Engineer
6311 Vicksburg Dr

Pensacola, FL 32503

Cell: 850.516.8608

Email: Grissett-Eng@Cox.net

Cassady & Associates Inc - MS & LA

] Michael Cassady, PLS

1714 22nd Ave

Gulfport, MS 39501

Office: 228.896.7155

Email: surveys@cassadyassociate.com

William C Smith Inc - Civil Engineer
3714 Hwy 43 N

Picayune, MS 39466

Office: 601.798.6170 or 228.452.6172
Email: landsurveyor2898@att.net

Hattaway Engineering

David L Hattaway

PO Box 363

Carriere, MS 39426

Office: 601.798.1978

Email: hatteng@bellsouth.net

Gulf States Engineering Inc

Jeff Crawford or John T Wade
1816 Pass Rd

Gulfport, MS 39501

Office: 228.864.5050

Cell: 228.860.0198

Email: jeff.crawford@gseeng.com

Southern Surveyors Group
Robert N Osborne, PLS
17090 Doc Lizanna Rd
Gulfport, MS 39503

Office: 228.831.3833
Email: ssg0706@aol.com
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